

Government of West Bengal

Office of the Programme Officer & Block Development Officer Mahatma Gandhi N.R.E.G.A.

Garhbeta-I Development Block, Garhbeta:: Paschim Medinipur

Advertisement No.: 01 / GBT-1/MGNREGA/VLE

IMPORTANT ANNOUNCEMENT

NOTIFICATION FOR ENGAGEMENT OF V.L.E. (VILLAGE LEVEL ENTREPRENEUR) WHICH IS PURELY TEMPORARY AND CONTRACTUAL BASIS AT THE KHARKUSMA GRAM PANCHAYAT UNDER GARHBETA – I DEVELOPMENT BLOCK.

In view of the compelling situation arising out of COVID-19 Pandemic and the inadequate availability of public transport, the Selection Committee for the engagement of V.L.E. has decided to postpone the Computer Tests and Interview scheduled on 25th March, 2020 at 10:30 AM at the Office of the undersigned. Modified schedule will be announced in due course. Candidates are requested to follow the website https://www.bdogarhbeta1.com/recruitment/ and also their e-Mail / Mobile for further updates.

Sd/-

Programme Officer

R

Block Development Officer, MGNREGA Garhbeta-I Development Block

Date: 24 / 03 / 2020

Memo No. 364 / 1 (22) / MGNREGA Copy forwarded for information to –

- 1. The Sabhadhipati, Paschim Medinipur Zilla Parishad.
- 2. The District Magistrate & District Programme Coordinator, Paschim Medinipur.
- 3. The Additional District Magistrate & District Programme Coordinator, Paschim Medinipur.
- 4. The Sub-Divisional Officer & Sub-Divisional Programme Coordinator, Paschim Medinipur.
- 5. The DIO of NIC, Paschim Medinipur, with a request to upload the Notification in District website for wide publicity.
- **6.** The District Nodal Officer, MGNREGA, Paschim Medinipur.
- 7. The Sabhapati, Garhbeta I Panchayat Samity.
- **8-19.** The Pradhan (All) under Garhbeta I Dev. Block, Paschim Medinipur, with a request to display in your Notice Board.
- **20.** Junior Programme Officer, MGNREGA Cell with a instruction to upload the Notification in our block website for wide publicity
- **21.** Office Copy, MGNREGA Cell, Garhbeta I Dev. Block.
- 22. Office Notice Board of Garhbeta I Dev. Block.

Sd/-

Programme Officer

&

Block Development Officer, MGNREGA Garhbeta-I Development Block

Visit un on : https://www.bdogarhbeta1.com/